
RESOLUTION NO. ______________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF 

SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT WITH CRAWFORD AND 
ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR CONTINUED GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS AND 

GEOLOGICAL HAZARD SERVICES TO THE SAN MATEO MEDICAL CENTER 
RENOVATION PROJECT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $50,000 

FOR A NEW NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $250,000, WITH NO CHANGE TO THE 
TERM  

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the San Mateo Medical Center Renovation Project is a multi-phase 

capital construction project that consists of demolition, ground up construction, 

renovation, and reconfiguration; and 

 
WHEREAS, since February 2020, Crawford and Associates, Inc. has been 

working under contract with the Medical Center construction project team to move the 

project forward and has delivered geotechnical analysis and reports that have been 

reviewed and approved by HCAI; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County and Crawford and Associates, Inc. wish to execute an 

amendment to their existing  agreement to increase the maximum amount authorized to 

be expended by $50,000, to allow the continuation of geotechnical services through the 

project completion. 

 



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors is authorized and directed to execute an 

amendment to the Agreement with Crawford and Associates, Inc. to increase the 

contract amount of $50,000 for a new not to exceed amount of $250,000 for continued 

geotechnical investigations and geological hazard services to the San Mateo Medical 

Center Renovation project. 

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that the Interim Director of the Project 

Development Unit, or designee, is authorized to execute contract amendments which 

modify the County’s maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 in aggregate 

and/or modify the contract terms and/or services so long as the modified terms or 

services are within the current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


